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MAWQCP AREAS



 MAWQCP Area Certification Specialists and Certifiers: 
 

Northwest       
ACS: Glen Kajewski 
East Polk SWCD, McIntosh 
 glen.kajewskieastpolk@gmail.com 
218-689-1502 
 
Kathy Rasch 
MDA, Clearbrook 
kathy.rasch@state.mn.us 
218-784-8388 

 
North Central 
ACS: Jim Lahn 
 EOT SWCD, Perham 
james.lahn@eot.mnswcd.orq 

   218-346-4260 ext. 122 
   218-457-0250 cell 
 
     

West Central 
ACS: Grant Pearson 
Stearns SWCD, Waite Park   
grant.pearson@mn.nacdnet.net 
(320) 428-4374 cell 
 
Tom Wilczek 
MDA, Little Falls 
Tom.wilczek@state.mn.us 
320-291-7563 

 
 Mark Lefebvre 
 Stearns SWCD 
 Mark.lefebvre@nacdnet.net 
 320-251-7800 Ext.3 
 
 Dan Langseth 
 MDA, Alexandria 
 Dan.langseth@state.mn.us 
 320-808-5834 

 
   Northeast 

 ACS: Ryan Clark 
 Carlton SWCD, Carlton  
 ryan.clark@carltonswcd.org 
 218-384-3891 6# office 
 218-460-8434 cell 

 
 

South Central 
ACS: Herman Bartsch 
Cottonwood SWCD, Windom 
hermanbartsch@outlook.com 

   507-380-9134 cell 
   507-344-3210 office 
 
  Southwest 

ACS: Danielle Evers 
Pipestone SWCD, Pipestone 
danielle.evers@co.pipestone.mn.us 

  507-825-1199 
507-221-0304 cell 

 
Southeast 
ACS: Mark Root 
Olmsted SWCD, Rochester 
MSROOTMAWQCP@gmail.com 

  507-226-5923  
 
Larry Peterson 
MDA, Rochester 

  Larry.w.peterson@state.mn.us 
  507-210-4082 
 
  Bob Joachim 
  MDA, Preston 
  Robert.joachim@state.mn.us 
  563-568-9990 
 
  Metro 
  ACS: MDA St. Paul staff 
 
  Peter Gillitzer 
  MDA, St. Paul 
  Peter.gillitzer@state.mn.us 
  651-263-7157 
 
  Bill Fitzgerald 
  MDA, St. Paul 
  William.fitzgerald@state.mn.us 
  651-201-6159 
 
  Paul Sweeney 
  MDA, St. Paul 
  Paul.sweeney@state.mn.us 
  paul@ecoexch.com 
  303-718-2889 
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